SUPRC/USA TODAY PA Presidential Bellwether 1Ds September 2024

Hello, my name is and | am conducting a survey for Suffolk University/USA TODAY, and |
would like to get your opinions on some issues of the day. {ASK FOR YOUNGEST IN HOUSEHOLD}
Would you like to spend less than three minutes to help us out? Great, let me get you screened in. Are
you a resident of Northampton County? (If no, undecided TERMINATE)

1. How likely are you to vote in the Pennsylvania election for president this November — very likely,
somewhat likely, 50-50 or not likely?
(N=300) n %
Very likely 294 98.00
Somewhat likely 6 2.00
2. Which do you most closely identify as — male, female, or non-binary (gender variant, non-
conforming, etc.)?
(N=300) n %
Male 144 48.00
Female 155 51.67
Non-binary (gender variant, non-conforming, etc.) -------- 1 0.33
3. Are you currently registered to vote in Pennsylvania as a Democrat, Republican, or no party
affiliation/Independent?
(N=300) n %
Democrat 132 44.00
Republican 113 37.67
NPA/Independent 50 16.67
Not registered yet 5 1.67
4, What is your age category?
(N=300) n %
18-24 Years 20 6.67
25-34 Years 51 17.00
35-49 Years 70 23.33
50-64 Years 79 26.33
65-74 Years 52 17.33
75+ 27 9.00
Refused 1 0.33
5. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnic background/ancestry? (READ)
(N=300) n %
White/Caucasian 225 75.00
Black/African American 18 6.00
Native American/Alaska Native 4 1.33
Asian 4 1.33
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 0 0.00
Hispanic/Latino 40 13.33
2 or more races 5 1.67
Other 3 1.00
Don’t know 1 0.33
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6. What is the highest level of education you have completed? (READ)
(N=300) n %
Some high school 17 5.67
High school graduate 60 20.00
Some college 91 30.33
Trade/technical/vocational training 14 4.67
College graduate 73 24.33
Master’'s or PhD 43 14.33
Undecided 1 0.33
Refused 1 0.33

7. The Pennsylvania ballot lists four candidates for president as follows... (READ) At this point, for

whom would you vote or toward whom do you lean?

(N=300) n %
Democrat Kamala Harris 149 49.67
Republican Donald Trump 134 44.67
Libertarian Party Chase Oliver 1 0.33
Green Party Jill Stein 2 0.67
Other 0 0.00
Undecided 11 3.67
Refused 3 1.00

{FOR 7.3 - 7.5}

8. Who would be your second choice? (REMOVE FIRST CHOICE FROM LIST)
(N=3) n %
Democrat Kamala Harris 0 0.00
Republican Donald Trump 0 0.00
Libertarian Party Chase Oliver 1 33.33
Green Party Jill Stein 1 33.33
Other 0 0.00
Undecided 0 0.00
Refused 1 33.33

9. The Pennsylvania ballot lists five candidates for U.S. Senate as follows... (READ) At this point, for

whom would you vote or toward whom do you lean?

(N=300) n

Democrat Bob Casey 142
Republican Dave McCormick 120
Libertarian John Thomas 1
Green Party Leila Hazou 2
Constitution Party Marty Selker 4
Undecided 29
Refused 2

%
47.33
40.00

0.33

0.67

1.33

9.67

0.67

The next set of questions focuses on personal popularity, not necessarily qualifications or job approval.

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of...? (RANDOMIZE)

Unfavorable

Undecided Never Heard of

(N=300) Favorable
10. Kamala Harris 159
53.00
11. Donald Trump 110
36.67
12. Bob Casey 147
49.00
13. Dave McCormick 98
32.67
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130
43.33

166
55.33

100
33.33

115
38.33

11 0
3.67 0.00
24 0
8.00 0.00
45 8
15.00 2.67
70 17
23.33 5.67
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14. Of the following ways to vote in November, how do you plan to vote? Do you plan to vote...?
{ROTATE ASCENDING, DESCENDING .1-.3}

(N=300) n %

On Election Day, in person 217 72.33
Before Election Day, in person 6 2.00
By mail-in or absentee ballot 66 22.00
Undecided 11 3.67
Refused 0 0.00

[THANK YOU FOR YOUR TIME. HAVE A NICE DAY/EVENING.]
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